
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3318
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015
GRIEVANCE CELL IN DELHI POLICE
Giluwa Shri Laxman;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Public Grievance Redressal Cells have been set up in the districts and units of the Delhi Police; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the functions of the said cells; and 

(c) the total number of complaints filed in the said cells along with the number of police officers/ personnel against whom action has
been taken on the basis of these complaints during each of the last three years and the current year, district and unit-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY) 

(a) to (b): Public Grievance Cells (P.G. Cells) are functioning in all 11 Districts and in Special Police Unit for Women and Children,
Police Control Room and Traffic/ Railways/Metro/Crime Units of Delhi Police as per Standing Order No. 102/2009. 

(c): District and unit-wise details of number of complaints filed in the Public Grievance Cells along with the number of police
officers/personnel against whom action has been taken on the basis of these complaints during each of the last three years and the
current year are at Annexure.
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